## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## NOTICE OF ELECTION AND SAMPLE BALLOT FOR THE NOWOOD WATERSHED IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT DIRECTORS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Washakie County Conservation District and the South Big Horn Conservation District's Board of Supervisors will conduct a mail ballot election for the purpose of electing two (2) directors.

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to W.S. 22-29-110(a) an election for two (2) directors of the Nowood Watershed Improvement District will be held on November 5, 2024.

The election will be held, and votes cast by all landowners who own land and/or qualified electors who reside within the boundaries of the Nowood Watershed Improvement District. Any landowner who does not receive a ballot and wishes to vote, should contact the Washakie County Conservation District at 307-347-2456 ext. 101 or the South Big Horn Conservation District at 307-765-2483 ext. 103, to obtain a ballot. After voting, ballots are to be returned in person or by mail to the Washakie County Conservation District located at 208 Shiloh Road in Worland, WY 82401 OR South Big Horn Conservation District located at 408 Greybull Avenue, Greybull, WY 82426.

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY: <u>Mail Ballots for Washakie County and Big Horn County must be received by 4:00 p.m. on November 5, 2024.</u>

## SAMPLE BALLOT

Washakie County Conservation District & South Big Horn Conservation District

## NOTICE OF ELECTION FOR THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR THE NOWOOD WATERSHED IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Election Ballot for the Board of Directors for the Nowood Watershed Improvement District, Washakie County, Wyoming and Big Horn County, Wyoming this 5th day of November 2024.

To vote for a person whose name is printed on the ballot, mark the square immediately to the left of the name of the person for whom you desire. To vote for a person whose name is not printed on the ballot, write the name in the blank space provided for that purpose, and mark the square immediately to the left of the name of such person.

There are two (2) positions to be filled.

☐ Terese (Terri) O'Donnell

VOTE FOR TWO (2)
Pick two (2) for four (4) year terms:

 $\square$  Write In \_

□ Sheri D. Mascaro	$\square$ Write In
□ Duke Phillips IV	
This ballot is to be received by Washakie County Conservation	

\*This ballot is to be received by Washakie County Conservation District at 208 Shiloh Road, Worland, Wyoming 82401, or South Big Horn Conservation District at 408 Greybull Avenue, Greybull, Wyoming 82426 no later than November 5, 2024 by 4:00 p.m.

WARNING

The criminal laws regulating the conduct of elections contained in chapter 26 of the Wyoming Election Code of 1973, as amended, apply with equal force to elections by mail.

Filing Officer: Amanda O'Keefe October 17, 2024